504484163 08/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4530865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENWEN WEI	08/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO LOYAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 2 XINGMA ROAD
Internal Address:	MAZHU TOWN, YUUAO CITY
City:	ZHEIJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9719653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)661-9401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-661-9400

Email: SROSS@ROSSIPG.COM

Correspondent Name: STEVEN E. ROSS, ROSS IP GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 6860 N. DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1159-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN E. ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven E. Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ningbo Assignment#page1.tif source=Ningbo Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504484163 REEL: 043161 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned. Wenwen Wei, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby:

ASSIGNS to Ningbo Loyal Lighting Technology Co., Ltd. ("the Assignee") having a place of business at No. 2 Xingma Road, Mazhu Town, Yuuao City, Zheijiang Province, China 315450, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to a LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD USING SAME in and for the territory of the United States of America, and does hereby assign to Assignee, the application for United States patent therefor filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Application Number 14/703,612 on May 4, 2015, and issuing on August 1, 2017 as United States Patent No. 9,719,653, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and hereby covenants that he has full right so to do, and he agrees that he will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee,

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

						Ŧ																											
- A A										*****	 *****		*****	****		****			*****	 												A	
6.5	40.00		mm 1				obiotici t	*****	****	****	****	*****			****				*****				1000						IS	4			
4.7	27.52	052231	THE S																				250	8			7	•		40		 4	
8.7	101	1820	re.																			. , ,	200	8	7			•		40		2	
82	121	2871	re l																			Ш	æ	4	7			٠		w		•	
10	121	2800	re)																			D	200	•	Λ,		1	* :::		w		1	
10	121	SOU	re)																			IJ	æ		Λ,		1	•		w		į	
10	131	stu	re)																			IJ	æ	٠	Λ,	ı Ç	1	•		4		L	
12	181	estu	re)																			υ	æu	٠		1	1	·		₩.		 <u> </u>	
			re)	ļ							 											υ	eu	٠			i.	• 				 <u> </u>	
			re)								 											υ	æ			1	L	• ••••				 <u>L</u>	
			re)								 											υ	æu	٠	_		L	• •••••		<u></u>		 L	
			re)							••••	 •••											υ	æu				L	•				 <u>_</u>	
			re)	, W	····			73	 9	•	 ••••			••••		****						υ	æu	٠	<i>*</i> \		L	•		w		 L	
			re)	v	 Y				 Ž.,	•	 •••				•		••••			 ••		υ	æu	* **			L	•		·		 L	
			re)	v	 Yann		 00%	n	 Ž.		 ••••									 •		υ	æu	·		<u> </u>	L	•		·		 L	
			re)	, V	Zana		 ••••	W	,	••••	 				•	****	****			 ••		υ	ætø			1.3	L	•				 <u>. </u>	
			re)	ï	 Yess		•55	W	,		 ••••									 •		υ	æu	٥		1.1	L	•		·		 L.	
			re)	Ÿ	 Yest		 303	W	78		 ••••		•	****		****	*****	•••				υ	æti	•	<u>^</u>	1.1	1	•				 <u>. </u>	
	am igi		ire)	ÿ	 7ess	 V	 20	Ŋ	 /s		 ****	•••		••••			••••			 •		υ	æu	۶		1.1	L.	•		<u></u>		 <u>. </u>	
			re)	ÿ	 /es:	 W	 22	V	 /s	•	 									 •		υ	æti	٠	<u>^</u>	1.1	ı.	•		~		 <u>. </u>	

PATENT 1159-1000

Date Aug. 1st 2017
Date Aug. 1st 2017 Witness: <u>ない</u>
Witness: <u></u>
よる到

> **PATENT REEL: 043161 FRAME: 0193**

RECORDED: 08/01/2017